



Foreign Exchange (FX) Management and Trading @ MEAG

MEAG Portfolio Management Team FX | Elke Wenzler | February 2020



Currency Management

Munich Re Group is active globally, with offices in 50 countries and liabilities in over 160. It deals with a lot of different currencies.

The Group Investment Management Division is responsible for the Group's investment strategy, with a main focus on Asset Liability Management

Strategic ALM risks translate into an efficient and investible portfolio managed by MEAG

⁻oreign Exchange

Participations € 278 bn

73%

Fixed income

in investments

Real estate

0%

6% Equities

4% Money market • Other

Illiquid assets

2%

MEAG is the asset manager for Munich Re Group

We are responsible for the global investments of Munich Re and ERGO, as well as for non group institutional investors

And we provide other financial functions within the Group as well

> Munich New York

Hong Kong

MEAG Team FX provides currency management for all clients and financial functions within Munich Re Group



MEAG

⁻ebruary 2020

Four main areas of responsibility

FX & derivative execution

- Single point of contact to the FX market minimises the costs and risks of execution
- Inhouse order system and FX trading venues for efficient low-touch trading
- FX specialists to execute orders with high market impact or complexity
- Providing best execution, market access and additional services to clients, portfolio managers and financial departments

Currency risk management

- Passive and active FX overlay
- Systematic and discretionary strategies to capture excess return by choosing best hedge ratio, tenor and instrument
- Strategies implemented using FX forwards, FX options and interest rate derivatives



FX strategy

- Part of the global investment strategy and responsible for the FX strategy for MEAG, providing views for 32 currencies
- Views and exchange-rate determination using fundamental, market and technical analysis
- Combination of discretionary and systematic approach, based on internally developed models

FX structuring and advisory

- Expertise centre and contact for currencies
- Tailor-made hedging strategies for all asset classes (liquid and illiquid) and certain business units
- Solutions for transactions in new or highly regulated markets

February 2020

MEAG Company Presentation – facts and figures about MEAG

Disclaimer

This document was prepared by MEAG MUNICH ERGO Kapitalanlagegesellschaft mbH, Munich and represents the company's view on the date of publication.

MEAG MUNICH ERGO Kapitalanlagegesellschaft mbH ("MEAG") is an investment company as provided for by the German Code of Investment Law. It manages mutual funds and special AIF with varying investment focuses and manages financial portfolios also for institutional investors that are not part of Munich Re Group. It is monitored by the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin)).

MEAG cooperates within the limits of compliance closely with MEAG MUNICH ERGO AssetManagement GmbH. MEAG MUNICH ERGO AssetManagement GmbH only provides its financial and real estate portfolio management and investment advice services to companies belonging to Munich Re Group.

The information contained in this document comes from sources that MEAG considers to be reliable, however, it is not necessarily exhaustive and its correctness cannot be guaranteed. Forecasts and expectations expressed here are subject to risks and uncertainties, so the actual developments may deviate significantly from said expectations. MEAG reserves the right to change opinions presented in this document and is not obliged to update it.

This publication is provided to you for informational purposes and is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument, nor as investment advice, an investment recommendation, a financial analysis or rating. It does not meet all statutory requirements on ensuring the impartiality of investment (strategy) recommendations, and it is not subject to a trading stop before its publication. Nothing in this presentation contains a commitment from any company of the Munich Re Group to subscribe for securities, to grant loans, to arrange any facility, to invest in any way in any transaction described herein or otherwise imposes any obligation on any company of the Munich Re Group.

Neither MEAG nor its affiliated companies, management or employees accept any liability for direct or indirect losses arising from any use of this publication or its contents.

This publication is protected by copyright and may not be copied, distributed or published by any person or for any purpose. All rights reserved. Further information can be requested. Date: February 2020.

MEAG MUNICH ERGO Kapitalanlagegesellschaft mbH, Am Münchner Tor 1, 80805 Munich - Germany

November 2019